

and extend the powers of the Maryland Casualty Company,' and to re-enact the said section 7 and 8 of said Act with amendments."

Which was read the second time.

Also favorably,

House bill, File No. 179, entitled "An Act to incorporate the Cecil Farmer's Telephone Company of Cecil county, Maryland."

Which was read the second time, and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

Also favorably,

House bill, File No. 343, entitled "An Act to extend the privilege and enlarge the powers of and amend the charter of the Montgomery Mutual Building and Loan Association of Montgomery county."

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

Strike out in section 6, all in line 2, after the word "Association," all of line 3, and add the following words in line 4, "rates of charge as may be agreed on."

Which was adopted.

Insert in lieu of the word "second" in line 4 of section 6 the word "first."

Which was adopted.

Strike out the word "segments" in line 6 and insert in lieu thereof "assignments."

Which was adopted.

Strike out the word "third" in line 6 of section 6, and insert in lieu thereof the word "second."

Which was adopted.

Strike out in line 14, of section 6, the word "fourth" and insert in lieu thereof the word "third."

Which was adopted.

Which was read the second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

Also favorably,

House bill, File No. 132, entitled "An Act to enlarge and extend the powers of the American Funeral Benefit Association of Baltimore city."

Which was read the second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.